The CCMT is an electrically operated valve
designed speci�cally for operation in CO2
systems.
The CCMT valve concept is designed to ful�l
global refrigeration requirements.
The valve is capable of functioning either as an
expansion valve, as a pressure regulator for the
gascooler or as a gas bypass valve with back-

C
D
Product type Code no.
Manufacturing date
Meters/Feets
Country
Figure 3: Identi�cation
Table 15: Connections
34G210.10
A2 black
A1 white
B1 red
B2 green
34G211.10
Table 16: Speci�cation
Features Description
Jacket PVC - black
Cable outer sheath Oil - resistant
Water proof rating IP 67
Operating temperature range -40 – +80 °C
Wire type Twisted pair, cross section 20 AWG / 0.5 mm2
Cable outer diameter 7.0 mm
Minimum bending radius 10 x cable diameter
Cable combustibility / test Flame retardant / VW-1 / CSA FT - 1
M12 standard EN 61076-2-101
Reference standard UL style 2464 and DIN VDE 0812
LVD directive 73/23/EEC and 93/68/EEC
Figure 4: Dimensions
34G209.10
49 mm / 1.9 inch
Ø 6.3 mm / 1/4 inch
35 mm / 1.4 inch2 + 0.089 meters / 6.6 + 0.3 feet
8 +0.3 meters / 26.2 +1 feet
Table 17: Ordering M12 angle cable
Cable Cable length (L) Insulation Packing format Code no.
PVC - black
2 + 0.089 m / 6.6 + 0.3 ft SR-PVC Single pack 034G7073
8 + 0.3 m / 26.2 +1 ft SR-PVC Single pack 034G7074
Electric regulating valve, types CCMT 2 - 8 and CCMT 16 - 42
© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2024.04 AI230186439989en-001002 | 10